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- Ref no: 1.13.1
- Material: PE+Nylon
- Size: 12*20cm
- Reducing swelling
- Non-toxic, insipidity, no side e�ect
- Packing: can be customized

Ice Bag

Eisbeutel

Sac de glace

Bolsa de hielo

アイスバッグ

- Ref no: 1.13.2
- Material: Polyester + PVC coating
- Size: 6”
- Color: di�erent color
- Reusable Icebag
- packing: can be customized

Ice Bag

Eisbeutel

Sac de glace

Bolsa de hielo

アイスバッグ

- Ref no: 1.13.3
- Material: PE+PA
- Size: 15*20cm, 170gsm
- Disposable
- Eco-friendly
- packing: can be customized

Instant Hot Pack

Speed Hot-Taschen

Vitesse sacs chauds

Bolsa a la velocidad

スピードホットバッグ
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- Ref no:1.13.4
- Material:PVC
- Size:230*130mm
- Reusable
- Non-caustic; non-toxic
- Eco-friendly
- Packing: can be customized

Hot Cold Pack

Warme und kalte Taschen

Sacs chauds et froids

Bolsas de agua caliente y fría

ホット＆コールド袋

- Ref no: 1.13.5
- Material: 100% polyester, knitted mesh 
   fabric, lightweight
- Color: orange/yellow
- Size: S-5XL
- Two inch silver reflective tape, high 
   visibility
- Two shoulder stripes and one 360 
   Degree horizontal stripe
- Velcro closure
- With ANSI Certificate
- Packing: 1pcs/bag, can be customized

Safety Vest

Sicherheitsweste

Gilet de sécurité

Chaleco de seguridad

安全ベスト

- Ref no: 1.13.6
- Material: 100% polyester, knitted 
   fabric, lightweight
- Color: orange/yellow
- Size: S-5XL
- Two inch silver reflective tape, high 
   visibility
- Two shoulder stripes and one 360 
   degree horizontal stripe
- Velcro closure
- With ANSI Certificate
- Packing: 1pcs/bag, can be customized

Safety Vest

Sicherheitsweste

Gilet de sécurité

Chaleco de seguridad

安全ベスト
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First Aid Kit

Erste Hilfe Koffer

Trousse de 1ers secours

Kit de primeros auxilios

救急箱

- Ref no.: 1.13.8
- One kit in one pouch
- Content Option: customized

Name:
Scissor
Adhesive bandage
Gauze roll
Alcohol Pad
Adhesive Tape
Cotton stick
Safey Pins
Cotton bandage
Tweezer
Adhesive bandage

Size:

1.25cmx5y

10x40mm

Quantity:
1pc
5pcs
3pcs
2pcs
1pc
6pcs
4pcs
1pc
1pc
5pcs

First Aid Kit

Erste Hilfe Koffer

Trousse de 1ers secours

Kit de primeros auxilios

救急箱

- Ref no.: 1.13.7
- One kit in one pouch
- Content Option: customized

Name:
Adhesive bandage
Adhesive bandage
Adhesive bandage
Buttfly bandage
Alcohol pad
BZK swab
Antiseptic wipe

Size:
19x72mm
75x38mm
10x40mm
48x60mm

Quantity:
10pcs
1pc
3pcs
1pc
4pcs
2pcs
2pcs
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First Aid Kit

Erste Hilfe Koffer

Trousse de 1ers secours

Kit de primeros auxilios

救急箱

- Ref no.: 1.13.12
- One kit in one pouch
- Content Option: customized

Name:
Adhesive bandage
Alcohol pad
BZK swabs
Adhesive Tape
Plastic tweezer
Emergency 
blanket
PBT bandage
PBT bandage
PVC glove
Trianglar bandage
Safety pins
Non-Woven 
gauze
Scissor
List

Size:
19x72mm

1.25x5m

130x210cm

5x4.5m
7.5x4.5m

96x96x135cm

5x5cm

10x40mm

Quantity:
8pcs
4pcs
4pcs
1pc
1pc
1pc

1pc
1pc
1pr
1pc
6pcs
4pcs

1pc
1pc

First Aid Kit

Erste Hilfe Koffer

Trousse de 1ers secours

Kit de primeros auxilios

救急箱

- Ref no.: 1.13.11
- One kit in one pouch
- Content Option: customized

Name:
Adhesive bandage
Cleansing wipe
Adhesive Tape
Louse Clamp
PBT bandage
Scissor
Emergency 
Blanket
Glove
Buttyfly bandage

Size:
19x72mm

1/2''x5y

5x4.5m

130x210cm

Quantity:
5pcs
4pcs
1pc
1pc
1roll
1pc
1pc

1pr
1pc
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First Aid Kit

Erste Hilfe Koffer

Trousse de 1ers secours

Kit de primeros auxilios

救急箱

- Ref no.: 1.13.13
- One kit in one pouch
- Content Option: customized

Name:
Standard dressing
PBT bandage
Adhesive Tape
Safety pins
Tourniquet
Scissor
Adhesive bandage
Metal tweezer
PVC glove
Gauze pad
Alcohol pad
First aid guide

Size:
6x8x4m
6x4m
1.25x5y

19x72mm

2''x2''

Quantity:
1pc
1pc
1pc
6pcs
1pc
1pc
5pcs
1pc
1pc
4pcs/2pks
4pcs
1pc
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First Aid Kit

Erste Hilfe Koffer

Trousse de 1ers secours

Kit de primeros auxilios

救急箱

Ref no.: 1.13.15
- One kit in one pouch
- Content Option: customized

Name:
Adheisve bandage
Adheisve bandage
Adheisve bandage
Adhesive bandage spot
Antiseptic wipe
Non-woven pad
Non-adherent pad
Adhesive Tape
Scissor
Cleansingwipe

Size:
19x72mm
25x76mm
10x40mm

5x5cm
5x5cm
1.25x5y

Quantity:
10pcs
5pcs
5pcs
3pcs
2pcs/4pkt
1pc
1pc
1pc

Name:
Sting relief
Safey pins
PVC glove
Finger bandage
Eye bandage
Crep bandage
Instructions

Size:

3.5x3.5m

5x4.5m

Quantity:
3pcs
2pcs
6pcs
2pcs
1pc
1pc
1pc

First Aid Kit

Erste Hilfe Koffer

Trousse de 1ers secours

Kit de primeros auxilios

救急箱

- Ref no.: 1.13.16
- One kit in one pouch
- Content Option: customized

Name:
Triangle bandage
Adheisve bandage
Adheisve bandage
Adhesive Tape
PBT bandgae
Non-woven gauze
PVC glove
Burn cream

Size:
38''×38''×54''
10x40mm
19x72mm
1/2''x5y
5x4.5m
5x5cm

Quantity:
1pc
5pcs
10pcs
1pc
1pc
2pcs
1pr
1pc

Name:
Tweezer
Scissor
Alcohol pad
Sting relife
Antiseptic wipe
Cleansing wipe
Eye bandage
First aid guide

Size: Quantity:
1pc
1pc
4pcs
2pcs
2pcs
2pcs
1pc
1pc
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First Aid Kit

Erste Hilfe Koffer

Trousse de 1ers secours

Kit de primeros auxilios

救急箱

- Ref no.: 1.13.17
- One kit in one pouch
- Content Option: customized

Name:
Adhesive Tape
Wet wipes
Adheisve bandage
Fingertip bandage
Fingertip bandage
Adheisve bandage
Adheisve bandage
First aid dressing
First aid dressing
First aid dressing

Size:
2.5x5m

10x6cm
40x70mm
10x40mm
19x72mm
25x72mm
6x8cmx4m
10x12cmx4m
8x10x4m

Quantity:
1pc
2pcs
4pcs
2pcs
2pcs
2pcs
4pcs
1pc
1pc
2pcs

Name:
Burn dressing
Burn dressing
PBT bandage
PBT bandage
Wound dressing
Triangular bandage
Emergency blanket
Scissor
PVC glove
First aid leaflet

Size:
60x80cm
40x60cm
6cmx4m
8cmx4m
10x10cm
96x96x137cm
160x210cm

Quantity:
1pc
1pc
2pcs
3pcs
6pcs
2pcs
1pc
1pc
2prs
1pc

First Aid Kit

Erste Hilfe Koffer

Trousse de 1ers secours

Kit de primeros auxilios

救急箱

- Ref no.: 1.13.18
- One kit in one pouch
- Content Option: customized

Name:
Adheisve bandage
Adheisve bandage H
PBT bandgae
Finger Bandage
Eye Bandage
Triangle Bandage
Adhesive Tape
Emergency Blanket

Size:
19×72mm

5×4.5m

38''×38''×54''
1.25x5y
130×210cm

Quantity:
10pcs
2pcs
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc

Name:
Scissor
Non-Woven Gazue
Alcohol pad
BZK Swabs
Cleasing Wipe
Cotton tip
PVC Glove
Tweezer

Size:

5x5cm

Quantity:
1pc
2pcs
6pcs
4pcs
2pcs
5pcs
1pr
1pc
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First Aid Kit

Erste Hilfe Koffer

Trousse de 1ers secours

Kit de primeros auxilios

救急箱

- Ref no.: 1.13.19
- One kit in one box
- Content Option: customized

Name:
Gauze bandage
Gauze bandage
Cotton bandage
Adhesive tape
Scissors
Safety pins
Bandage buckle
Cotton sticks
Adhesive bandage

Size:
3.5cmx1m
5cmx1m

1.25cmx1m

19×72mm

Quantity:
2pcs
1pc
1pc
1pc
1pc
4pcs
4pcs
8pcs
4pcs
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- Ref no: 1.13.20.1
- Material: TPE, Premium Quality
- Size: 1" x 18”, 3/4"*18"
- Thickness: 0.55mm
- Skin texture
- Color: Blue
- Packing:100pcs/bag,1000pcs/ct

TPE Tourniquet

Tourniquet

Tourniquet

Torniquete

止血帯

- Ref no: 1.13.20.2
- Material: Latex, Premium Quality
- Size: 1" x 18”, 3/4"*18"
- Thickness: 0.55mm
- Skin texture
- Color: Blue
- Packing:100pcs/bag,1000pcs/ctn

Latex Tourniquet

Tourniquet

Tourniquet

Torniquete

止血帯

- Ref no: 1.13.20.3
- Material: Latex, Premium Quality
- Size: 1" x 18”,
- Thickness: 0.55mm
- Skin texture
- Color: Blue
- Packing: roll with perforated holes, 25 
   per roll in Inner box.

TPE Tourniquet with Perforation

Tourniquet mit perforierten 
Löchern

Tourniquet avec des trous
perforés

Tourniquet con agujeros
perforados

穴のあいた穴を有する止血帯
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- Ref no：1.13.20.4
- Size: 2.5*45cm
- Elastic strap with a plastic lock
- Color: assorted color
- Packing:1pc/bag,50pcs/box, 
   500pcs/ctn

Buckle Tourniquet

Tourniquet

Tourniquet

Torniquete

止血帯

- Ref no.：1.13.21.1
- Material:100% cotton
- Non Sterile
- Size:90*90*125cm/, 
   Size can be customized
- Packing: 100pcs/Plastic bag,  
   100bags/ctn, packing can be customized
- Color option: white

Gown Triangular Bandages

Dreiecks Bandagen

Bandages triangulaires

Vendajes triangulares

三角包帯

- Ref no.：1.13.21.2
- Material: Non woven
- Non Sterile
- Size: 90*90*125cm/, 
   Size can be customized
- Packing: 100pcs/Plastic bag, 
   100bags/ctn,
- Can be customized
- Color option: white

Nonwoven Triangular Bandages

Dreiecks Bandagen

Bandages triangulaires

Vendajes triangulares

三角包帯
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- Ref no：1.13.22.1
- Material: 12um metallic Polyester Foil
- Two sides are silver
- Size: 84*56inch, 56*42inch; 86*66inch
- Di�erent size is available
- Packing:1pc/polybag,200pcs/ctn

Silver Emergency Blanket

Rettungsdecke

Sauvetage couverture

Manta de rescate

緊急ブランケット

- Ref no：1.13.22.2
- One side is silver, and the other side is gold
- Size: 84*56inch, 56*42inch; 86*66inch
- Di�erent size is available
- Packing:1pc/polybag,200pcs/ctn

Gold Emergency Blanket

Rettungsdecke

Sauvetage couverture

Manta de rescate

緊急ブランケット

- Ref no:1.13.23.1
- Built in one-way valve disposable filter 
   to protect the emergency responder 
   from the patient's potentially infectious 
   bodily substances, such as vomit or blood
- Latex free
- Prevents direct contact during artificial 
   respiration
- Transparent dome allows rescuer to 
   visually check for patient’s lip colour 
   and vomitus.
- Made of durable plastics for easy 
   cleaning and long product life
- Packing:1pc/polybag,50pcs/ctn or as 
   your required

C.P.R Mask

CPR-Maske

Masque de RCR

Máscara de RCP

CPR マスク
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- Ref no:1.13.23.2
- It has a ventilation tube with 2-way valve; can be packed in a PVC bag or a Nylon bag which is 
   convenient to be placed into any first aid kit and carried easily.
- The CPR Life Key is surrounded by a transparent face sheet that covers the whole face as an 
   additional protection.
- Ventilation tube with 2-way valve.
- Since it is compacted in shape, it can be placed into any first aid kit and carried easily.
- Size: 30*20cm-Packing”1pc/bag,100pcs/ctn
- It is available to choose PVC bag or Nylon bag to pack the CPR Face Shield.

CPR Face Shield

CPR-Maske

Masque de RCR

Máscara de RCP

CPR マスク
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